

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: August 25, 2026

CONTRACT NO.: K-2526-63

SUBMITTED BY: Joseph Hill

PROJECT: FYE 2026 Urban Reconstruction

CONTRACTOR: Ellsworth Construction OKC, LLC
500 N Vickie Dr
Oklahoma City, OK 73117

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT \$732,866.40

(Increase) this change order 0 Calendar Days

PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT \$732,866.40

DESCRIPTION	INCREASE	DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities	-	\$71,794.78

NET CHANGE \$71,794.78

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$661,071.62

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Detailed Quantity Change:

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Quantity Increase	Quantity Decrease	Bid Unit Price	Cost Increase	Cost Decrease
1	Mobilization	LS	1	0.2527		\$63,765.33	\$16,113.57	
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	0.28		\$12,661.50	\$3,545.22	
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	250	357.53		\$19.89	\$7,111.27	
5	Clean Topsoil	CY	400		-386.00	\$38.29		-\$14,779.94
6	Slab Sod	SY	750	249.99		\$6.23	\$1,557.23	
7	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth	LF	2,200		-1,240.17	\$3.49		-\$4,328.19
8	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	60	47.50		\$7.75	\$368.13	
9	Remove Integral Curb	LF	3,600		-1,371.51	\$3.88		-\$5,321.46
10	Concrete Pavement Removal	SY	7,700		-1,667.69	\$8.36		-\$13,941.89
11	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	15		-15.00	\$23.64		-\$354.60
12	Type A ODOT Aggregate base	TON	220	832.72		\$61.40	\$51,129.01	
13	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" pavement	SY	7,700		-1,774.98	\$56.06		-\$99,505.38
14	3000 PSI High Early Strength Concrete for 6" Pavement	SY	150		-42.71	\$72.89		-\$3,113.13
15	3000 PSI Concrete for 4" Sidewalk	SY	15		-15.00	\$73.94		-\$1,109.10
16	3000 PSI Concrete for Sidewalk Ramps	SY	15		-15.00	\$104.60		-\$1,569.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	25		-25.00	\$43.89		-\$1,097.25
18	6" Integral Curb	LF	3,600		-1,251.50	\$8.73		-\$10,925.60
19	Valley Gutter 7"	SY	15		-15.00	\$247.50		-\$3,712.50
20	6" Curb & Gutter	LF	140		-32.50	\$29.39		-\$955.18
22	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA	1		-1.00	\$1,060.60		-\$1,060.60
23	Adjust water valve to grade	EA	2		-1.00	\$608.30		-\$608.30
24	Repair Sprinkler Head	EA	15	8.00		\$253.50	\$2,028.00	
25	Repair sprinkler line	LF	30	110.00		\$110.50	\$12,155.00	
26	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade	EA	1		-0.39	\$1,903.00		-\$742.17

27	Storm Water Curb Drain Openings series R-3262	EA	16	0.2527	-6.00	\$446.32			
							TOTALS	\$94,007.43	-\$2,677.92
							DIFFERENCE	-\$71,794.78	-\$165,802.20

CONTRACTOR: Jim [Signature]

DATE: 7-31-26

ENGINEER: Matthew [Signature]

DATE: 8/18/26

CITY ATTORNEY: Christy [Signature]

DATE: 8/18/26

ACCEPTED BY: _____
(Mayor)

DATE: _____

Signatory Notarization

STATE OF Oklahoma, COUNTY OF Oklahoma, SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Tim Lunday of Ellsworth Construction, its President, to me known to be the identical person(s) who executed the foregoing Change Order No. 1 for K-2526-63 and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 5th day of July, 2026.

My Commission Expires: December 8, 2028

Notary Public: Rachel Cox

